
 
January 17, 2023 

 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS OF $20,000 OR MORE 

1 Jerald Henry Smith 
STEM activities with hands on science experiments – Various JCPS FRYSC’s 
Department:    Academic Services Division – Robert Moore 
Fund Source:   Various FRYSC & School budgets 
Vendor Ownership Status: _x_ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$19,900* 

2 2Revolutions, LLC. – Amendment to PSC 
Professional learning – Local Laboratories of Learning at Iroquois High School 
Department:    Research & Accountability Division – Dena Dossett 
Fund Source:   General Fund 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$75,000 (original contract) 
$10,000 (amendment) 
$85,000 (total) 

3 Paul Emerich France Tutoring and Consulting 
Professional learning – Wheeler Elementary 
Department:    Academic Services Division – Robert Moore 
Fund Source:   ESSER III 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$57,150 

4 Paul Emerich France Tutoring and Consulting 
Professional learning – Portland Elementary 
Department:    Academic Services Division – Robert Moore 
Fund Source:   ESSER III 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$57,150 

5 Collaborative for Teaching and Learning, Inc. – Amendment to PSC 
Professional learning – JCPS Teaching & Learning 
Department:    Academic Services Division – Robert Moore 
Fund Source:   General Fund 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$350,124 (original contract) 
$20,115 (amendment) 
$370,239 (total) 

6 JS Educational Coaching & Consulting d/b/a Two Chicks and Arithmetic 
Professional learning – Carter Traditional Elementary 
Department:    Academic Schools Division – Robert Moore 
Fund Source:   Title I 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned _x_ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$19,800* 

7 Edward Alexander d/b/a KA Productions 
Keynote speaker – Librarians Summer Academy 2023 
Department:    Academic Services Division – Robert Moore 
Fund Source:   Title II 
Vendor Ownership Status: _x_ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$15,000* 

 
* Contracts under $20,000 are listed if the aggregate amount paid to the vendor is over $20,000 for the current 
fiscal year. The Professional Services Contract then requires Board approval. 
 
** Contracts with data sharing agreements must be approved by the Board. 


